Z 765 PRO

AO02

Valid from: | GUltig ab:
Valable & partir de: | Gyldig fra:
15.09.2017

Serial No.: | Maschinen Nr.:
No. de serie: | Fabrikationsnr.:
B060640171250

You can always find the latest
version of the Spare Parts List af
www .kongskilde.com

Reservedelsliste

Spare parts list
Ersatzteilliste

Liste de piece de rechange

(K)xonGSKILDE

Moving agriculture ahead






SPARE PARTS BOOK
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGUE DE PIECES
RESERVEDELSKATALOG

The book is divided into 5 passages:

Description of the spare part book.

Number key for assembly parts.

Number key showing on which figures the spare part numbers can be found.
Figure key showing on which figures the parts can be found.

Spare parts list.

agrwnhE

Der Katalog ist in 5 Abschnitte eingeteilt:

Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges.

Nummernschlissel fur Montagezubehor.

Nummernschlissel mit Angabe der jeweiligen Ersatzteilnummer.
Figurliste mit Angabe, auf welche Figuren die Teile zu finden sind.
Ersatzteilliste.

arONPE

Le catalogue est divisé en 5 sections:

Description du catalogue de piéces.

Liste de pieces de montage.

Numéros des piéces de rechange indiquant le numéro de figure.
Liste des figures indiquant sur quelle figure se trouvent les pieces.
Liste de piéces de rechange.

agkrwnhE

Kataloget er opdelt i 5 afsnit:

Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget.

Nummernggle for monteringsdele.

Nummernggle - viser pa hvilke figurer reservedelsnumrene findes.
Figurnggle - viser pa hvilke figurer delene findes.
Reservedelsliste.

arNE



Description of the spare parts book:
Beschreibung des Ersatzteilkataloges:
Discription du catalogue de piéces:
Beskrivelse af reservedelskataloget:

The spare parts book is built up as follows:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Hub
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation of standard (Accessory)
Fig. 40-49 PTO drives Fig. 80- Accessory

Der Ersatzkatalog ist so aufgebaut:
Fig. 50-59 Nabe

Fig. 60-79 Variation vom Standard (Zubehor)
Fig. 80-

Fig. 01-29 Standard
Fig. 30-39 Getriebe
Fig. 40-49 Gelenkwellen

Zubehor

Le catalogue de piéces est arrangé comme suit:

Fig. 01-29 Standard
Fig. 30-39 Boitier
Fig. 40-49 Arbres a cardan

Fig. 50-59 Moyeu
Fig. 60-79 Variation du standard (Accessoire)
Fig. 80-

Accessoire

Reservedelskataloget er opbygget saledes:

Fig. 01-29 Standard Fig. 50-59 Nav
Fig. 30-39 Gear Fig. 60-79 Variation af standard (Tilbehgr)
Fig. 40-49 Kraftoverfgringsaksler Fig. 80- Tilbehar

Postion No.:

The position No. marked “()”
is not standard.

Is delivered as accessory.

Positionsnummer:

Die Positionsnummer, die mit “()”
gezeichnet ist, ist nicht der Standard.
Wird als Zubehgar geliefert.

No de pos.:

Le numéro de position marqué d’un “()”
n’est pas une piéce standard.

Livrée comme accessoire.

Pos. nr.:.

Positionsnummer meerket med.”()”
er ikke standard.

Leveres som tilbehgr

Quantity:

States quantity of parts for machine.
In connection with subassemblies:
Quantity for the assembly.

Anzahl:

Anzahl Teile je maschine.
Bei Untersammlungen:
Anzahl je Sammlung.

Quantité:

Quantité de piéces par machine.
Pour les sous-assemblages: piéces
par assemblage.

Antal:

—

POS. VARENUMMER ANTAL BENEVNELSE BEZEICHNUNG DESIGNATION

Antal dele pr. maskine.
Ved undersamlinger: dele pr. samling.

HERTIL, DAZU
TO THIS, A CECI

33. 1340-9153 T 2 KRYDS
KREUTZGARNITUR

33.1 1350-7005 2 KRYDS
KREUTZGARNITUR
>=0003219

PROFILAKSEL
PROFILGABEL

34. 1340-0196 1

34.1 1350-8008 1 PROFILAKSEL
PROFILGABEL

>=0003249

Article no.:

The article no. marked “T” is not
standard. Is delivered as accessories.
the article no. marked “+”:
Modification is being made.

Warenummer:

Ist eine Warennummer mit "T" ge-
kennzeichnet, wird sie als Zubehor
geliefert.

Eine Warennummer mit "+" ist als
Modifikation unterwegs.

No. D’article:

Le no d’'article marqué d’'un “T” n’est pas
un article standard. Livré comme
accessoire.

No. d’article marqué de “+”:

Une modification viendra.

Varenr.:

Varenummer meerket med "T" er ikke
standard. Leveres som tilbehgr.
Varenummer meerket med "+" :
&ndring undervejs.

Designation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Spare part used for machine from
serial No. 3219 up to No. 3448 both
Nos. included.

Benennung:

>=0003219 <=0003448
Ersatzteil flir Maschinen von
Fabrikationsnummer 3219 bis
Nr. 3448.

Désignation:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Piéce de rechange employée sur
machines a partir de no de série 3219
jusqg'a et y compris no 3448.

Benavnelse:

>=0003219 <=0003448

Reservedel anvendt pa maskine fra og
med fabrikationsnummer 3219 til

og med nr. 3448

>=0003219 <=0003448

>=0003219 <=0003448

CENTRE 1341-9187 1

CENTRE 1350-9052 4

1350-9104 1

PROFIL FORK

PROFIL FORK

To this:

States which and how many mounting
parts (screws, nuts, discs etc.)

are used with the spare part.

See under number key for assembly parts

Dazu:

Angabe von Montierungsteilen
(Schrauben, Muttern, Scheiben usw.)
die zusammen mit dem Ersatzteil
angewendet werden sollen. Siehe
Nummerschlissel

fur Montagezubehor.

Pour ceci:

Indique lesquelles et combien de

pieces de montage (vis, écrous, rondelles
etc.) sont employées avec la piéce de
rechange. Voir dans la liste de numéros
pour piéces de montage.

Hertil:

Angiver hvilke og hvor mange
monteringsdele (skruer, matrikker, skiver
osv.) der anvendes sammen med reserve-
delen. Se under nummernggle for
monteringsdele.




T-0009/2

Acc Part No

Nummernggle for monteringsdele -

Nummerschlissel fir Montagezubehdr

810299970

810411160

810464760

810659170

811213-1222
811216-1121
811220-1321
811220-1322
811220-1323
811220-2321
811241-1106
811241-1206
811241-1405
811241-2401
811241-2507
811241-3403
811241-3508
811241-4604
811241-4605
811242-9021
811393-0124
811401140

811603820

811633130

Number key for assembly parts - Liste de pieces de montage
Beskrivelse Bezeichnung Designation
TRANSFER EFTERSPEND ABZIEHBILD SCHRB.NACHZIEH DECAL
KABELBINDER KABELBINDER 9X430 CABLE TIE
KABELBINDER KABELBINDER 9X120 CABLE TIE
BESKYTTELSESKAPPE SCHUTZKAPPE PROTECTION CAP

STALSETSKRUE M6-20
MASKINSKRUE M4-25

NYLOC M@TRIK M4 DIN 985-8
NYLOC M@TRIK M5

NYLOC M@TRIK M6

NYLOC M@TRIK M8

SPENDESKIVE 4,3-9-0,8 GALV.

SPENDESKIVE 6,4-18-1,6
SPENDESKIVE R5,5-18-2
SPENDESKIVE 11-20-2,5
SPENDESKIVE 13-29-3
SPENDESKIVE 13-25-2,5
SPENDESKIVE 13-25-3
SPENDESKIVE 17-39-4
SPENDESKIVE 17-34-4
FJEDERRING A5, GALV.
M@TRIKHETTE
KABELHOLDER SELVKLEBENDE
SLANGE

GLIDELEJE

ST. SETSCHRAUBE M6-20
ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE M4-25
NYLOC MUTTER M4 DIN 985-8
NYLOC MUTTER M5

NYLOC MUTTER M6

NYLOC MUTTER M8

SCHEIBE 4,3-9-0,8 GALV.
SCHEIBE 6,4-18-1,6
SCHEIBE R5,5-18-2
SCHEIBE 11-20-2,5
SCHEIBE 13-29-3

SCHEIBE 13-25-2,5
SCHEIBE 13-25-3

SCHEIBE 17-39-4

SCHEIBE 17-34-4
FEDERRING A5

HUTMUTTER

CORD-CLIPS SELBSTKLEBEND
SCHLAUCH

GLEITLAGER

STEEL SET

SCREW M6-20

MACHINE SCREW M4-25

NYLOC NUT
NYLOC NUT
NYLOC NUT
NYLOC NUT

M4 DIN 985-8
M5
M6
M8

WASHER 4,3-9-0,8 GALV.
WASHER 6,4-18-1,6

WASHER RS,
WASHER 11-
WASHER 13-
WASHER 13-
WASHER 13-
WASHER 17-
WASHER 17-

5-18-2
20-2,5
29-3
25-2,5
25-3
39-4
34-14

SPRING RING A5

CAP NUT
CORD-CLIP

INNER TUBE

SLEEVE BEARING



T-0009/2

Nummernggle - Nummerschliissel - Number key - Liste des numeros

Part number FigRev. Pos. Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos. Rev.
811192-0104 002 462 811213-1120 001 310 811213-1126 002 339
811213-2224 001 360 811213-3224 003 106 811213-3224 004 106
811213-3224 004 107 811213-3224 004 145 811213-3224 004 404
811213-3321 001 384 811213-3321 002 436 811213-3322 002 363
811213-3322 003 161 811213-3322 004 405 811213-3324 003 163
811213-3422 003 244 811213-4224 001 335 811213-4224 002 220
811213-4224 003 220 811213-4224 083 034 811213-4322 001 385
811213-4324 002 302 811213-4423 002 275 811213-5322 001 386
811213-5424 001 447 811213-5424 001 450 811214-1122 003 256
811214-2126 080 017 811214-3226 004 331 811214-3226 004 407
811214-3322 083 017 811214-3426 009 012 811214-4222 001 420
811214-4224 002 165 811214-4224 003 165 811214-4228 002 109
811214-4228 003 262 811214-4322 082 033 811214-4326 083 015
811214-4330 082 004 811214-4422 083 016 811214-4426 082 032
811214-4426 083 014 811214-5220 001 442 811214-5421 001 402
811214-5623 002 421 811214-6422 083 053 811215-2224 004 293
811215-2224 004 376 811215-2520 004 151 811219-0530 003 240
811220-1323 002 340 811220-2321 004 141 811220-2321 004 294
811220-2321 004 377 811220-3122 003 162 811220-3321 002 364
811220-3321 003 164 811220-3321 004 108 811220-3321 004 332
811220-3321 004 406 811220-3321 004 408 811220-3321 009 014
811220-3321 083 018 811220-3321 085 004 811220-4321 001 418
811220-4321 002 110 811220-4321 002 303 811220-4321 003 263
811220-4321 082 034 811220-4321 083 019 811220-4321 086 003
811220-4622 082 005 811220-5321 001 443 811220-5321 001 448
811220-5321 001 451 811220-5321 002 423 811220-6319 001 403
811220-6321 083 055 811220-6321 086 005 811241-1403 001 311
811241-1403 001 361 811241-1403 004 152 811241-2401 002 366
811241-2402 085 003 811241-2408 009 013 811241-3509 002 219
811241-3509 003 219 811241-3509 083 033 811241-3801 004 102
811241-4505 004 214 811241-4505 004 315 811241-4505 004 342
811241-5602 004 344 811241-5602 080 007 811241-5908 086 004
811241-6604 002 221 811241-6604 003 221 811241-6605 083 051
811241-7903 002 390 811241-7903 002 412 811241-7903 003 127
811241-7903 003 199 811241-7904 002 391 811241-7904 002 413
811241-7904 003 126 811241-7904 003 198 811241-7905 002 392
811241-7905 002 414 811241-7905 003 125 811241-7905 003 197
811241-7906 002 321 811241-7906 003 132 811241-7906 003 201
811241-8903 002 228 811241-8903 002 368 811241-8903 003 183
811241-8905 002 369 811241-8905 003 184 811241-8909 003 278
811241-8911 003 2717 811241-8912 002 231 811241-9913 002 429
811241-9914 002 428 811241-9922 002 434 811241-9923 002 348
811241-9923 003 169 811241-9925 002 349 811241-9925 003 170
811241-9930 002 430 811241-9931 002 433 811241-9932 002 438
811251-3203 004 213 811251-3203 004 316 811251-3203 004 341
811251-3203 004 343 811251-3203 080 008 811251-3401 002 267
811251-3401 002 320 811251-3401 003 115 811251-3401 003 195
811251-3401 003 226 811251-3403 002 271 811251-3501 002 372
811251-3501 003 111 811251-3501 003 187 811251-4203 004 104
811251-4403 001 298 811251-4403 003 190 811251-4403 003 211
811251-5305 001 362 811251-5305 080 006 811251-5403 002 266
811251-5403 002 319 811251-5403 003 114 811251-5403 003 194
811251-5403 003 225 811251-5405 002 270 811251-5503 002 371
811251-5503 003 110 811251-5503 003 186 811251-5505 001 445
811251-6204 003 257 811251-6406 001 297 811251-6406 003 121
811251-7403 002 265 811251-7403 002 318 811251-7403 003 113
811251-7403 003 193 811251-7403 003 224 811251-7503 002 370
811251-7503 003 109 811251-7503 003 185 811251-9004 002 166
811251-9004 003 166 811252-2101 003 254 811254-3202 004 374
811255-3201 002 415 811255-3201 003 128 811255-5203 002 431




T-0009/2

Nummernggle - Nummerschliissel - Number key - Liste des numeros

Part number FigRev. Pos. Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos. Rev.
811255-6101 002 460 811255-6102 002 350 811255-6102 003 171
811311-8648 004 292 811311-8648 004 375 811313-1103 002 276
811313-1103 003 147 811315-0232 081 002 811317-0724 001 291
811317-1016 001 357 811331-2304 002 230 811331-2306 002 347
811331-2306 003 168 811331-3303 002 419 811331-3304 002 227
811331-4301 002 426 811338-0113 002 416 811338-0122 003 274
811338-0146 002 393 811338-0150 002 346 811338-0150 003 123
811341-9028 040 027 811341-9411 040 052 811341-9523 040 012
811341-9630 040 053 811391-0505 004 088 811391-0506 004 089
811391-1004 007 001 811391-1011 007 002 811391-1014 007 004
812520-183X 004 080 812560-001X 004 083 812560-002X 004 073
812560-003X 004 086 812560-009X 081 001 812570-495X 081 003
812570-596X 085 001 813560-032X 011 001 813560-034X 011 002
813890-135X 001 460 813890-135X 010 000 814500-0033 087 000
814500-0082 081 000 814500-0084 085 000 81PR80-6604 004 260
81PR80-6604 004 345 81PR80-6609 010 003 81PR80-8205 010 007
81PR80-8554 010 008 81PR80-8555 010 009 81PR80-8558 010 010
81PR80-8559 010 011 81PR80-8561 010 012 FIG.11 003 056
811391-1015 007 003 811392-0110 082 007 811400900 010 001
811501-0129 040 025 811501-0130 040 026 811600550 001 440
810015170 002 301 810015170 002 373 810015170 002 388
810015170 003 118 810015170 003 146 810015210 001 382
810015210 003 212 810096530 086 002 810127330 001 400
810127330 083 045 810195140 001 261 810198760 085 002
810205800 005 008 810206780 003 116 810407190 001 457
810407531 005 006 810444890 002 222 810444890 003 222
810449910 002 459 810459630 001 456 810465720 080 036
810468740 002 427 810469260 005 007 810471400 005 001
810471430 080 004 810476310 003 243 810477250 002 422
810481450 005 002 810488290 002 365 810488290 003 160
810488300 002 367 810488300 003 182 810488330 080 003
810488600 080 009 810492010 080 001 810517440 001 380
810523860 080 025 810602140 001 446 810602141 002 272
810602141 003 119 810606900 003 149 810607180 004 100
810610820 001 296 810618240 002 216 810618240 003 216
810618240 083 035 810623660 004 140 810624390 004 130
810624390 004 142 810628080 003 223 810634021 001 383
810634070 001 381 810636210 003 122 810637250 002 269
810637250 003 117 810637591 001 401 810637641 002 245
810639290 002 461 810639800 001 295 810640340 002 300
810643370 005 009 810646010 002 264 810646030 002 351
810646030 003 172 810646040 080 005 810646110 080 010
810646120 080 011 810646130 080 012 810646140 080 014
810646150 080 015 810646161 080 030 810646181 080 031
810648490 080 033 810649130 003 105 810649130 004 105
810649250 003 120 810652770 010 006 810655650 004 144
810655660 002 246 810657420 001 363 810658460 002 215
810658460 003 215 310658460 083 032 810658490 002 217
810658490 003 217 810659170 083 030 810659180 002 218
810659180 003 218 810659180 083 031 810660480 002 104
810660690 002 003 810660800 002 004 810660830 001 012
810660880 001 001 810660930 003 007 810661110 003 008
810661151 003 005 810661161 003 006 810661252 001 002
810661290 003 016 810661380 004 084 810661390 003 252
810661440 003 051 810661451 003 052 810661460 003 060
810661470 003 061 810661490 004 064 810661500 002 070
810661510 002 071 810661520 002 072 810661530 003 073
810661540 001 075 810661550 001 076 810661570 004 081
810661611 004 024 810661640 001 017 810661770 003 112
810661850 003 015 810661900 002 014 810661940 083 050




T-0009/2

Nummernggle - Nummerschliissel - Number key - Liste des numeros

Part number FigRev. Pos. Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos Rev. Part number Fig. Rev. Pos. Rev.
810662951 002 010 810662960 003 009 810663071 004 090
810663081 004 091 810663091 004 092 810663211 004 030
810663291 004 031 810665010 080 000 810665060 002 057
810665070 003 251 810665110 003 250 810665120 001 065
810665141 002 032 810665171 002 011 810665180 005 000
810665191 004 020 810665260 002 058 810667220 001 078
810667230 004 087 810667250 001 034 810667260 004 093
810667640 001 035 810667890 003 253 810667951 010 004
810667990 080 021 810668000 080 035 810668450 001 059
810669540 003 191 810669550 003 192 810670730 001 449
810670740 004 082 810672770 004 018 810672780 004 019
810672840 003 124 810672840 003 196 810672851 002 273
810672851 003 213 810672940 007 000 810673440 002 452
810673450 002 043 810673470 002 045 810673480 002 033
810673700 002 101 810673700 003 260 810673721 002 102
810673721 003 261 810673730 002 103 810673730 003 259
810673743 002 106 810673743 003 258 810673743 003 280
810673744 002 105 810673744 003 281 810674040 004 021
810674160 004 040 810674170 004 041 810674210 004 066
810674330 002 050 810674550 004 101 810688330 083 052
810688380 083 054 810689550 082 006 810699500 080 034
811401180 001 290 811403420 001 334 811403420 002 337
811403420 003 180 811403530 003 181 811403550 001 333
811403570 003 241 811403620 080 002 811404020 001 358
811408030 003 189 811408240 002 432 811412240 001 458
811412240 040 000 811412241 001 459 811417960 009 009
811428420 080 032 811434-0114 003 264 811434-0115 009 008
811600550 009 000 811601470 001 330 811602020 009 001
811602040 001 409 811602040 002 160 811602040 003 159
811602050 009 003 811602060 009 002 811602070 009 005
811602080 009 006 811603820 002 223 811604230 087 001
811605970 082 001 811606270 082 003 811607970 082 002
811609590 080 013 811612250 003 010 811613750 082 008
811626020 083 040 811627030 010 005 811632880 083 002
811632890 083 003 811632900 083 006 811632930 083 005
811632960 083 007 811632990 083 008 811633100 083 001
811635320 086 000 811635720 086 001 811638740 082 000
811638750 082 031 811638800 082 030 811639240 003 148
811650220 010 002 812510-103X 003 150 812520-012X 086 006




a@@ .

| \‘,o____

12z

L Zel'izi'eTs'sel'vel

; wu
H I
gl .w WN_.
paleid s b g 0RE TIVIY
T L'esl e iy
96 zgL |2 . e
. Gl oo mmm
al ‘ ' wa
181 . _wwn_.won
¥z
PR L

a9 0
Zo1ai

Fig. 3

LEOLE




Fig. 7

| yaspewsayas snu Bun)ssieq

Fig. 10

Fig. 5

Q%06 W BNUasUY = @

60-68'86

“Jeal ul 007091
$3s1p Jo Buield

Fig. 9

v

)

‘Juoiy ur 0009l
$2s1p Jo Bupe|q

10




Fig. 40

Tilbehgr - Zubehor - Accessories

Fig. 81

Fig. 11

Tilbeher - Zubehor - Accessories

Fig. 80

30

Fig.5

Darstellung schematisch |

11



Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

i

59'7S'E9°TS 1508

Fig. 83

.w BL9l'e 814

Fig. 86

Tilbehgr - Zubehor - Accessories

Tilbehar - Zubehor - Accessories

Fig. 82

A

GOy -

Fig. 85

Tilbehgr - Zubehor - Accessories

12



g (SSRGS
B | sheqe gt s

Vhagatugs 1110 ebang Bpa e Jhejad Jabp g ] " _
W W N I A
By tap Bermaremipiny a7

- Jrr -
¥ sy e a2

Fate 1isey o P

TN S T DR 1y uebel ey
B arn cieng SLIEIII IR UE (MBI

Bunjy2121ayng :

umasain (st .:!.!¥ 11 D08 N Uerdagg \
B1V PR 3913 BPONETUNIDE |3 i | SR -

—_— =

o N
(=2} (=)
=2 >
i i
juawisnipe buoq  juswisn(pe aseg Juawisnfpe 1oys
jus) u
LR Wg=
YV M3IA mm
—Z jlenba sapis yiog
S uonuany
[%]
9
o
]
[%]
[0}
[&]
o
<
=]
<
[}
Qo
N iBuipjoj usym
' painsua aq 3snw desy ayy Jo BupPo| ay L
S - QoN
@ 6.0\
2 'Y M3IA 995 builasaseq 1o
[= ‘Wwiie J33N0 3y} UO }OCIIUIIXD
93 Jo buiuiny ayy Aq auop st Juawisnipe ay |
‘pajedIpul A1 9q 03 Sey
|29Ym 191N0 3y} uoilipuod pakojdap u|
& >
=) >
i i

13



+
——
——
—

i) [BITIE AP "
IR U BRI I R

pun

ALY B YOS SRIERGRILT L | ) (BT

L) |SEAGE T WRLITYE

—

T— —

Fig. 93

14




15



78,358,333

76,297 298
456

16



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 001

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

001 810660880 1 UDLIGGER ARM WELDED
AUSLEGER GSW

002 810661252 1 TREPUNKTSOPHENG 3 POINT HEADSTOCK
DREIPUNKTSBOCK GSW

012 810660830 1 FANG V LATCH LEFT
FALLE LI GSW

017 810661640 2 TAP PIN
BOLZEN GSW

034 810667250 1 FANG H LATCH RIGHT
FALLE RE GSW

035 810667640 2 ST@TTEFOD SUPPORT
STUTZE GSW

059 810668450 2 TREKFJEDER TENSION SPRING
ZUGFEDER 2.8X30X86.6 M=4

065 810665120 1 BOLT BOLT
BOLZEN

075 810661540 1 AFDEKNING OV COVERING ABOVE
ABDECKUNG OB

076 810661550 4 AKSEL PRESSURE BAR
DRUCKSTANGE

078 810667220 4 TALLERKEN FJEDER CUP SPRING
FEDERTELLER

261 810195140 1 HANDTAG LEVER
GRIFF

290 811401180 1 MAGNET SKIVE MAGNETIC WASHER
HAFTMAGNETSCHEIBE H 50

291 811317-0724 3 O-RING 12-3 O-RING 12-3
O-RING 12-3

295 810639800 1 REB ROPE
SEIL D=6/L=4000

296 810610820 1 REB ROPE
SEIL D=6/L02050

297 811251-6406 4 SPENDESTIFT 10,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 10,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 10,0-50

298 811251-4403 4 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 6,0-50

310 811213-1120 1 STALSETSKRUE M6-12 STEEL SET SCREW M6-12

ST. SETSCHRAUBE M6-12

17



78,358,333

76,297 298
456

18



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 001

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

311 811241-1403 1 SPENDESKIVE 9-16-2,0 WASHER 9-16-2,0
SCHEIBE 9-16-2,0

330 811601470 1 AFDEKNING COVERING
ABDECKUNG

333 811403550 4 TRYKFJEDER PRESSURE SPRING
DRUCKFEDER

334 811403420 5 CLIP 6X19 CLIP 6X19
CLIP 6X19

335 811213-4224 2 STALSETSKRUE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25

357 811317-1016 4 STIK-HOLDER PLUG HOLDER
STECKERHALTER

358 811404020 4 TRYK FJEDER PRESSURE SPRING
DRUCKFEDER

360 811213-2224 2 STALSETSKRUE M8-25 STEEL SET SCREW M8-25 811220-2321 1
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M8-25

361 811241-1403 2 SPENDESKIVE 9-16-2,0 WASHER 9-16-2,0
SCHEIBE 9-16-2,0

362 811251-5305 2 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-40
SPANNSTIFT 8,0-40

363 810657420 2 STYTTESKIVE SUPPORT WASHER
STUTZSCHEIBE

380 810517440 1 KEDE ROUND IRON CHAIN
RUNDSTAHLKETTE

381 810634070 1 RULLE ROLLER
ROLLE

382 810015210 1 SMZRE NIPPEL D71412 GREASE NIPPLE D 71412
SCHMIERNIPPEL D71412

383 810634021 1 BOLT PIN
BOLZEN GSW

384 811213-3321 1 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 10.9 STEEL S. SCREW M10-30 10.9
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-30 10.9

385 811213-4322 1 STALSETSKRUE M12-30 STEEL SET SCREW M12-30 811241-3403 1
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-30

386 811213-5322 8 STALSETSKRUE M16-30 STEEL SET SCREW M16-30
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-30

400 810127330 1 BOLT HITCH PIN

STECKBOLZEN KPL

19



78,358,333

76,297 298
456

20



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 001

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
401 810637591 1 SPENDSTIFT SPRING PIN
SPANNSTIFT
402 811214-5421 1 STALSKRUE M18-120 STEEL SCREW M18-120
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M18-120
403 811220-6319 1 NYLOC M@TRIK M18 KV. 8.8 NYLOC NUT M18 Q. 8.8
NYLOC MUTTER M18 Q. 8.8
409 811602040 8 SKIVE WASHER
SCHEIBE
418 811220-4321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK Ml12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12
420 811214-4222 2 STALSKRUE M12-50 STEEL SCREW M12-50
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-50
440 811600550 2 ST@DDAEMPER SAML SHOCK ABSORBER
STOSSDAEMPFER KPL
442 811214-5220 2 STALSKRUE M16-60 STEEL SCREW M16-60
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M16-60
443 811220-5321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M16 NYLOC NUT Mlé6
NYLOC MUTTER Ml6
445 811251-5505 2 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-60 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-60
SPANNSTIFT 8,0-60
446 810602140 2 FJEDERBOLT 12X80/95 SAFETY PIN
FEDERSTECKBOLZEN 12X80/95
447 811213-5424 4 STALSETSKRUE M16-45 STEEL SET SCREW M16-45 811241-4605 2
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-45
448 811220-5321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M16 NYLOC NUT M16
NYLOC MUTTER M16
449 810670730 2 PLADE FISHPLATE
LASCHE
450 811213-5424 4 STALSETSKRUE M16-45 STEEL SET SCREW M16-45 811241-4604 1
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M16-45 811241-4605 1
451 811220-5321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M16 NYLOC NUT M16
NYLOC MUTTER M16
456 810459630 1 BEKYTTELSESTRAGT PROTECTIVE FUNNEL
SCHUTZTRICHTER
457 810407190 1 SLANGEHOLDER HOSE CLAMP
SCHLAUCHSCHELLE
458 811412240 1 DRIVAKSEL PTO DRIVE SHAFT
GELENKWELLE

21



78,358,333

76,297 298
456

22



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 001 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
459 811412241 1 DRIVAKSEL 38-8%Z PTO DRIVE SHAFT 38-8Z

GELENKENWELLE
460 813890-135X 1 KLISTERMERKER Z 765 PRO STICKERS Z 765 PRO

AUFKLEBERSATZ Z 765 PRO

23



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

003 810660690 1 GEAR ARM V. CROSS CARRIER LE.
GETRIEBEARM LI

004 810660800 1 GEAR ARM H. CROSS CARRIER RI.
GETRIEBEARM RE.

010 810662951 20 FJEDER ARM H. TINE CARRIER RI
ZINKENTRAGER RE.

011 810665171 19 FJEDER ARM V. TINE CARRIER LE.
ZINKENTRAGER LI.

014 810661900 2 TAP SV. PIROT
ZAPFEN GSW IN

032 810665141 6 ROTORNAV ROTOR HUB
KREISELNABE GSW.

033 810673480 1 GEAR FLANGE GEAR FLANGE
GETRIEBEFLANSCH

043 810673450 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT
ANTRIEBSWELLE

045 810673470 1 AFSTANDSRZR DISTANCE TUBE
DISTANZROHR

050 810674330 1 AKSEL SHAFT
WELLE IN KPL

057 810665060 6 METAL SKIVE SHEET METAL DISC
BLECHTELLER 7A

058 810665260 2 MELLEM STYKKE MIDDLE PIECE
ZWISCHENSTUCK

070 810661500 2 AFDEKNING OV. COVERING ABOVE
ABDECKUNG OB.

071 810661510 2 AFDEKNING UN. COVERING BELOW
ABDECKUNG UT IN.

072 810661520 2 STYTTEPLADE STIFFENING PLATE
STUTZBLECH

101 810673700 1 FJEDER HOLDER TINE SUPPORT
ZINKENHALTER ZN

102 810673721 1 FJEDER SPENDESTYKKE TINE CLAMPING PIECE
ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN

103 810673730 1 FJEDER SIKRING TINE SAFETY DEVICE
ZINKENTSICHERUNG

104 810660480 1 FJEDER ARM TINE CARRIER
ZINKENTRAGER

25



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No

105 810673744 1 DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES
DOPPELZINKEN

106 810673743 1 DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES
DOPPELZINKEN

109 811214-4228 1 STALSKRUE M12-65 KV. 10.9 STEEL SCREW M12-65 Q. 10.9
STAHLSCHRAUBE M12-65 Q 10.9

110 811220-4321 1 NYLOC M@TRIK Ml12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12

160 811602040 2 SKIVE WASHER
SCHEIBE

165 811214-4224 8 STALSKRUE M12-55 STEEL SCREW M12-55
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-55

166 811251-9004 4 SP.-STIFT 8X10 ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 8X10

215 810658460 6 STPTTEHJUL 16X6.50-8 SUPPORT WHEEL 810659170
STUETZRAD 16X6.50-8

216 810618240 6 DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
ABSCHLUSSKAPPE

217 810658490 1 FELG RIM
FELGE

218 810659180 6 TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING

219 811241-3509 6 SPENDESKIVE 13-37-3 WASHER 13-37-3
SCHEIBE 13-37-3

220 811213-4224 6 STALSETSKRUE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25

221 811241-6604 4 SPENDESKIVE 25-44-4 WASHER 25-44-4
SCHEIBE 25-44-4

222 810444890 1 DEK TYRE
REIFEN

223 811603820 1 SLANGE INNER TUBE
SCHLAUCH

227 811331-3304 6 KUGLELEJE 6208 2RS BALL BEARING 6208 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6208 2RS

228 811241-8903 6 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,3 WASHER 40-50-0,3
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,3

230 811331-2304 6 KUGLELEJE 6007 2RS BALL BEARING 6007 2RS

KUGELLAGER 6007 2RS

27

Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

231 811241-8912 6 SPENDESKIVE 35-45-0,5 WASHER 35-45-0,5
SCHEIBE 35-45-0,5

245 810637641 6 AFSTANDSRZR DISTANCE TUBE
DISTANZROHR

246 810655660 6 AFDEKNINGS SKIVE COVER DISC
ABDECKSCHEIBE

264 810646010 4 STYTTE AKSEL SUPPORT SHAFT
STUTZWELLE

265 811251-7403 4 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50
SPANNSTIFT 13-50

266 811251-5403 4 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50

267 811251-3401 4 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
SPANNSTIFT 5-50

269 810637250 4 HJULHOLDER WHEEL HOLDER
RADHALTER

270 811251-5405 4 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 8,0-50

271 811251-3403 4 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 5,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-50

272 810602141 4 SIKKERHEDS STIFT SAFETY PIN
FEDERSTECKBOLZEN

273 810672851 4 HJUL BESLAG WHEEL BRACKET
RADBUGEL GSW.

275 811213-4423 42 SETSKRUE M12X45 VP SET SCREW M12X45
STELLSCHRAUBE M12X45

276 811313-1103 6 SMZRENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE
SCHMIERNIPPEL

300 810640340 2 DOBBELT KRYDSLED W 2200 DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT
DOPPELKREUZGELENK W 2200

301 810015170 2 SMZRENIPPEL AM8X1 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1

302 811213-4324 42 STALSETSKRUE M12-35 STEEL SET SCREW M12-35
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-35

303 811220-4321 42 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12

318 811251-7403 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50

SPANNSTIFT 13-50

29



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

319 811251-5403 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50

320 811251-3401 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
SPANNSTIFT 5-50

321 811241-7906 4 SPENDESKIVE 30-42-2,5 WASHER 30-42-2,5
SCHEIBE 30-42-2,5

337 811403420 4 CLIP 6X19 CLIP 6X19
CLIP 6X19

339 811213-1126 4 STALSETSKRUE M6-16 STEEL SET SCREW M6-16
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M6-16

340 811220-1323 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M6 NYLOC NUT M6
NYLOC MUTTER M6

346 811338-0150 2 PASFEDER FLAT KEY
FEDERKEIL

347 811331-2306 2 KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS

348 811241-9923 2 PASSKIVE 45-55-0,3 SHIM 45-55-0,3
PASSCHEIBE 45-55-0,3

349 811241-9925 2 SPENDESKIVE 45-55-1 WASHER 45-55-1
SCHEIBE 45-55-1

350 811255-6102 2 LASERING 75 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 75 MM INSIDE
SICHERUNGSRING 75 MM INNEN

351 810646030 2 LEJEBUK BEARING TRESTLE
LAGERBOCK

363 811213-3322 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 STEEL SET SCREW M10-30
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-30

364 811220-3321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

365 810488290 2 FLANGELEJE FLANGE BEARING
FLANSCHLAGER

366 811241-2401 8 SPENDESKIVE 11-20-2,5 WASHER 11-20-2,5
SCHEIBE 11-20-2,5

367 810488300 2 B@SNING BUSH
GLEITLAGERBUCHSE

368 811241-8903 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,3 WASHER 40-50-0,3
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,3

369 811241-8905 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-1,0 WASHER 40-50-1,0

SCHEIBE 40-50-1,0

31



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

370 811251-7503 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-60 SPECIAL PIN 13-60
SPANNSTIFT 13-60

371 811251-5503 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-60 SPECIAL PIN 8-60
SPANNSTIFT 8-60

372 811251-3501 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-60 SPECIAL PIN 5-60
SPANNSTIFT 5-60

373 810015170 2 SMZRENIPPEL AM8X1 GREASE NIPPLE AMS8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1

388 810015170 2 SMZRENIPPEL AMS8X1 GREASE NIPPLE AMS8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1

390 811241-7903 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3

391 811241-7904 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5

392 811241-7905 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0

393 811338-0146 1 PASFEDER FLAT KEY
FEDERKEIL

412 811241-7903 1 PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3

413 811241-7904 1 PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5

414 811241-7905 1 PASSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0

415 811255-3201 1 LASERING 30 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 30 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 30 MM AUSSEN

416 811338-0113 1 PASFEDER 8-7-45 FLAT KEY 8-7-45
FEDERKEIL 8-7-45

419 811331-3303 2 KUGLELEJE 6206 2RS BALL BEARING 6206 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6206 2RS

421 811214-5623 4 STALSKRUE M16-190 STEEL SCREW M16-190
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M16-190

422 810477250 8 TETNING SEALING DISC
DICHTSCHEIBE

423 811220-5321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M16 NYLOC NUT Mlé6
NYLOC MUTTER M16

426 811331-4301 1 KUGLELEJE 6306 2RS BALL BEARING 6306 2RS

KUGELLAGER 6306 2RS

33



PN \! *
( ,.@ = Zol

=

ﬁ &/ 57 997507
= £0E'Z08

Lo
LTF
0Ek BZF BT

2o TSk

L1 B4
ZEE LBE'06
E6E

oZy

0o

BZE BEL

19
Gic

948

ze

L1 b14
cE LIEDLIE
69€'89€
o

(A A

ELP ZLF BIF
vl
m .




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 002

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

427 810468740 1 KUGLELEJE GRV BALL BEAR
RIKGL 6010 2RS

428 811241-9914 1 PASSKIVE 63-80-0,3 SHIM 63-80-0,3
PASSSCHEIBE 63-80-0,3

429 811241-9913 1 PASSKIVE 63-80-0,5 WASHER 63-80-0,5
SCHEIBE 63-80-0,5

430 811241-9930 1 SPENDESKIVE 63-80-1,0 WASHER 63-80-1,0
SCHEIBE 63-80-1,0

431 811255-5203 1 LASERING 55 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 55 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 55 MM AUSSEN

432 811408240 1 SPORKUGLELEJE GRV BALL BEAR
RIKGL 6211 2RS

433 811241-9931 2 PASSKIVE 80-100-0,3 SHIM 80-100-0,3
PASSSCHEIBE 80-100-0,3

434 811241-9922 4 PASSKIVE 80-100-0,5 SHIM 80-100-0,5
PASSSCHEIBE 80-100-0,5

436 811213-3321 6 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 10.9 STEEL S. SCREW M10-30 10.9
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-30 10.9

438 811241-9932 2 PASSKIVE 80-100-1,0 SHIM 80-100-1,0
PASSSCHEIBE 80-100-1,0

452 810673440 1 GEAR HUS GEAR BOX
GETRIEBEGEHAUSE

459 810449910 4 UDLUFTNINGSVENTIL AIRING VALVE
ENTLUFTUNGSVENTIL

460 811255-6101 1 LASERING 72 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 72 MM INNER
SICHERUNGSRING 72 MM INNEN

461 810639290 1 LEJE PLADE BEARING PLATE
LAGERPLATTE

462 811192-0104 1 FEDT ALVANIA GREASE

FETT

35



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

36

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No
005 810661151 1 MIDTER ARM V. INTERMEDIATE ARM LE.
ZWISCHENARM LI. GSW
006 810661161 1 MIDTER ARM H. INTERMEDIATE ARM RI.
ZWISCHENARM RE. GSW

007 810660930 1 YDER ARM V. OUTER ARM LE.
AUSSENARM LI. GSW

008 810661110 1 YDER ARM H. OUTER ARM RI.
AUSSENARM RE. GSW

009 810662960 2 TREK CYLINDER TENSION CYLINDER
ZUGZYLINDER 25/55/390

010 811612250 1 PAKNINGSSET SEAL SET
DICHTUNGSSATZ

015 810661850 2 TAP SV. PIROT
ZAPFEN GSW. AU

016 810661290 8 TAP SV. PIN
BOLZEN GSW

051 810661440 2 AKSEL MI SHAFT
WELLE MI

052 810661451 2 AKSEL YD SHAFT
WELLE AU

056 FIG.11 0

060 810661460 2 LEJE BRO BEARING BRIDGE
LAGERBRUCKE

06l 810661470 2 AKSEL PIN
BOLZEN

073 810661530 2 AFDEKNING OV. Y COVERING ABOVE
ABDECKUNG OB AU

105 810649130 2 AFDEKNING COVERING
ABDECKUNG

106 811213-3224 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25

109 811251-7503 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-60 SPECIAL PIN 13-60
SPANNSTIFT 13-60

110 811251-5503 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-60 SPECIAL PIN 8-60
SPANNSTIFT 8-60

111 811251-3501 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-60 SPECIAL PIN 5-60

SPANNSTIFT 5-60

37

Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

38

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

112 810661770 2 STPTTE AKSEL SUPPORT SHAFT
STUTZWELLE

113 811251-7403 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50
SPANNSTIFT 13-50

114 811251-5403 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50

115 811251-3401 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
SPANNSTIFT 5-50

116 810206780 2 SKRUE PROP M12 SCREW PLUG M12
SCHRAUBSTOPFEN M12

117 810637250 2 HJULHOLDER WHEEL HOLDER
RADHALTER

118 810015170 2 SMZRENIPPEL AMSX1 GREASE NIPPLE AM8X1
SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1

119 810602141 2 SIKKERHEDS STIFT SAFETY PIN
FEDERSTECKBOLZEN

120 810649250 2 AKSEL PIN
BOLZEN

121 811251-6406 4 SPENDESTIFT 10,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 10,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 10,0-50

122 810636210 2 HJULST@TTE WHEEL SUPPORT
RADAUFNAHME GSW

123 811338-0150 2 PASFEDER FLAT KEY
FEDERKEIL

124 810672840 2 AFSTANDSRING CISTANCE RING
ZWISCHENRING

125 811241-7905 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0

126 811241-7904 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5

127 811241-7903 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3

128 811255-3201 2 LASERING 30 MM UDVENDIG SNAP RING 30 MM OUTER
SICHERUNGSRING 30 MM AUSSEN

132 811241-7906 4 SPENDESKIVE 30-42-2,5 WASHER 30-42-2,5
SCHEIBE 30-42-2,5

146 810015170 4 SMZRENIPPEL AM8X1 GREASE NIPPLE AMS8X1

SCHMIERNIPPEL AM8X1

39



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

40

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

147 811313-1103 2 SMZRENIPPEL GREASE NIPPLE
SCHMIERNIPPEL

148 811639240 2 RING RING
RING

149 810606900 2 B@SNING BUSH
BUCHSE 32X36X58

150 812510-103X 2 SKIVE 33 X 45 X 2 WASHER 33 X 45 X 2
SCHEIBE 33 X 45 X 2

159 811602040 2 SKIVE WASHER
SCHEIBE

160 810488290 2 FLANGELEJE FLANGE BEARING 811241-2401 1
FLANSCHLAGER

16l 811213-3322 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 STEEL SET SCREW M10-30
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-30

162 811220-3122 4 STALM@TRIK M10 STEEL NUT M10
STAHLMUTTER M10

163 811213-3324 8 STALSETSKRUE M10-35 STEEL SET SCREW M10-35 811241-2401 1
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-35

164 811220-3321 8 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

165 811214-4224 8 STALSKRUE M12-55 STEEL SCREW M12-55
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-55

166 811251-9004 4 SP.-STIFT 8X10 ROLL PIN
SPANNSTIFT 8X10

168 811331-2306 2 KUGLELEJE 6009 2RS BALL BEARING 6009 2RS
KUGELLAGER 6009 2RS

169 811241-9923 2 PASSKIVE 45-55-0,3 SHIM 45-55-0,3
PASSCHEIBE 45-55-0,3

170 811241-9925 2 SPENDESKIVE 45-55-1 WASHER 45-55-1
SCHEIBE 45-55-1

171 811255-6102 2 LASERING 75 MM INDVENDIG SNAP RING 75 MM INSIDE
SICHERUNGSRING 75 MM INNEN

172 810646030 2 LEJEBUK BEARING TRESTLE
LAGERBOCK

180 811403420 4 CLIP 6X19 CLIP 6X19
CLIP 6X19

181 811403530 4 B@SNING BUSH
BUCHSE

41



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

42

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

182 810488300 2 B@SNING BUSH
GLEITLAGERBUCHSE

183 811241-8903 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-0,3 WASHER 40-50-0,3
SCHEIBE 40-50-0,3

184 811241-8905 2 PASSKIVE 40-50-1,0 WASHER 40-50-1,0
SCHEIBE 40-50-1,0

185 811251-7503 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-60 SPECIAL PIN 13-60
SPANNSTIFT 13-60

186 811251-5503 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-60 SPECIAL PIN 8-60
SPANNSTIFT 8-60

187 811251-3501 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-60 SPECIAL PIN 5-60
SPANNSTIFT 5-60

189 811408030 2 SMZRENIPPEL LUBR. NIPPLE
SCHMIERNIPPEL D 71412

190 811251-4403 2 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-50
SPANNSTIFT 6,0-50

191 810669540 1 HJUL B@JLE V. SV. WHEEL BRACKET LE.
RADBUGEL LI. GSW

192 810669550 1 HJUL B@JLE H. SV. WHEEL BRACKET RI.
RADBUGEL RE. GSW

193 811251-7403 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50
SPANNSTIFT 13-50

194 811251-5403 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50

195 811251-3401 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
SPANNSTIFT 5-50

196 810672840 2 AFSTANDSRING CISTANCE RING
ZWISCHENRING

197 811241-7905 4 PASSKIVE 30-40-1,0 WASHER 30-40-1,0
SCHEIBE 30-40-1,0

198 811241-7904 4 PASSKIVE 30-40-5 WASHER 30-40-5
SCHEIBE 30-40-5

199 811241-7903 2 PASSKIVE 30-40-0,3 WASHER 30-40-0,3
SCHEIBE 30-40-0,3

201 811241-7906 4 SPENDESKIVE 30-42-2,5 WASHER 30-42-2,5
SCHEIBE 30-42-2,5

211 811251-4403 2 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-50 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-50

SPANNSTIFT 6,0-50

43



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

44

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

212 810015210 4 SMZRE NIPPEL D71412 GREASE NIPPLE D 71412
SCHMIERNIPPEL D71412

213 810672851 2 HJUL BESLAG WHEEL BRACKET
RADBUGEL GSW.

215 810658460 1 ST@TTEHJUL 16X6.50-8 SUPPORT WHEEL
STUETZRAD 16X6.50-8

216 810618240 1 DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
ABSCHLUSSKAPPE

217 810658490 1 FELG RIM
FELGE

218 810659180 1 TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING

219 811241-3509 1 SPENDESKIVE 13-37-3 WASHER 13-37-3
SCHEIBE 13-37-3

220 811213-4224 1 STALSETSKRUE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25

221 811241-6604 1 SPENDESKIVE 25-44-4 WASHER 25-44-4
SCHEIBE 25-44-4

222 810444890 1 DEK TYRE 811603820 1
REIFEN

223 810628080 2 KRYDS KPL G 2200 UNIVERSAL JOINT G2200
KREUZGELENK KPL G 2200

224 811251-7403 2 SPENDESTIFT 13-50 SPECIAL PIN 13-50
SPANNSTIFT 13-50

225 811251-5403 2 SPENDESTIFT 8-50 SPECIAL PIN 8-50
SPANNSTIFT 8-50

226 811251-3401 2 SPENDESTIFT 5-50 SPECIAL PIN 5-50
SPANNSTIFT 5-50

240 811219-0530 8 PASBOLT 16-40 TIGHT-FITTING BOLT 811393-0124 1
PASSBOLZEN

241 811403570 1 LOCTITE 243 LOCTITE 243
LOCTITE 243

243 810476310 2 FLANGE LEJE FLANGE BEARING
FLANSCHLAGEREINHEIT

244 811213-3422 4 SETSKRUE SET SCREW
STELLSCHRAUBE

250 810665110 1 FJEDER ARM H TINE CARRIER RI

ZINKENTRAGER RE

45



cElL 161
(=]

.Vm HalRzuly

LLL
LOZ 661861 L6196
£Zg

G6L'PELE6L
oL Oz GZT VET

Lre OPZ ZLE
L8l
99
LrZ OF2

=18 , .’..

181 PP TN

1. gl B
e
he 2

Fig. 3

Lrl

46

/BL'G8I 581

P
A
LLE ECl
oLk CLk
&0k ggl———
0L1'691
LiL
CELIZLGZL GEL FEL
s
gzl
9s¢ o
[R=rA = Bunpisuenequy
09z . _.r_..mmw
. 252

— ¥OZ
GGZ'PGZ'ECZ
VST LGT'95T

0sc isBanilaymadde )y




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 003

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
251 810665070 1 FJEDER ARM V TINE CARRIER LE
ZINKENTRAGER LI
252 810661390 1 FOLD FJEDER ARM SNAP TINE CARRIER
KLAPPZINKENTRAGER
253 810667890 1 STJERNEBOLT M12 TORX BOLT M12
STERNGRIFFSCHRAUBE M12
254 811252-2101 1 SPLIT 3,2-16 COTTER PIN 3,2-16
SPLINT 3,2-16
256 811214-1122 1 STALSKRUE M6-40 STEEL SCREW M6-40 811220-1323 1
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M6-40 811241-1206 2
257 811251-6204 1 SPENDESTIFT 10,0-30 SPECIAL PIN 10,0-30
SPANNSTIFT 10,0-30
258 810673743 1 DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES
DOPPELZINKEN
259 810673730 1 FJEDER SIKRING TINE SAFETY DEVICE
ZINKENTSICHERUNG
260 810673700 1 FJEDER HOLDER TINE SUPPORT
ZINKENHALTER ZN
261 810673721 1 FJEDER SPENDESTYKKE TINE CLAMPING PIECE
ZINKENKLEMMSTUECK ZN
262 811214-4228 1 STALSKRUE M12-65 KV. 10.9 STEEL SCREW M12-65 Q. 10.9 811241-2507 1
STAHLSCHRAUBE M12-65 Q 10.9
263 811220-4321 1 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12
264 811434-0114 1 TALL-FJEDER 34-12,2-1,0 G DISC SPRING 34-12,2-1,0
TELLERFEDER 34-12,2-1,0
274 811338-0122 2 PASFEDER 8-7-40 FLAT KEY 8-7-40
FEDERKEIL 8-7-40
2717 811241-8911 6 PASSKIVE 35-45-0,3 WASHER 35-45-0,3
SCHEIBE 35-45-0,3
278 811241-8909 6 PASSKIVE 35-45-1,0 WASHER 35-45-1.0
SCHEIBE 35-45-1,0
280 810673743 1 DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES
DOPPELZINKEN
281 810673744 1 DOBBELT RIVEFJEDER DOUBLE TINES

DOPPELZINKEN

47



Fig. 4

L1€9JEGIE

N

g0v' LOF
ig 9@

EPe

Z5LL
EH___.
<Ol
:ur

ﬁ;

Pz

ﬂ—wm_.w
m_u_r
.mmrmn;

F6E €6C €62
8

B
09z

€8

-——
- ZEE IEE

48



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 004

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
018 810672770 1 ADVARSELSPANEL STIVER V WARNING PANEL STRUT LE
WARNTAFELSSTREBE HI LI
019 810672780 1 ADVARSELSPANEL STIVER H WARNING PANEL STRUT RI
WARNTAFELSSTREBE HI RE

020 810665191 1 STANG SV ROD
STANGE MI GSW

021 810674040 2 STANG SV ROD
STANGE AU GSW

024 810661611 1 TVERSTANG SV CROSS LINKAGE
QUERSTREBE GSW

030 810663211 1 B@JLE STJTTE V SAFTY FRAME SUPPORT LE
SCHUTZBUGELTRAGER LI GSW

031 810663291 1 B@JLE STJTTE H SAFTY FRAME SUPPORT RI
SCHUTZBUGELTRAGER RE GSW

040 810674160 1 BESLAG V BOLTING LE
VERRIEGELUNG LI

041 810674170 1 BESLAG H BOLTING RI
VERRIEGELUNG RE

064 810661490 1 AKSEL PIN
BOLZEN

066 810674210 2 STANG ROD
STANGE

073 812560-002X 1 AFLEDNINGSB@JLE FRONT H. DEFLECTOR FRONT RIGHT
ABWEISBUEGEL VO RE

080 812520-183X 4 ADVARSELSSKILT WARNING SIGN
WARNTAFEL ROSTFREI

081 810661570 2 LASKE BRACKET
LASCHE

082 810670740 1 LZFTESTANG LEVER
HEBEL

083 812560-001X 1 AFLEDNINGSB@JLE FRONT V. DEFLECTOR FRONT LEFT
ABWEISBUEGEL VO LI

084 810661380 8 MELLEMLAEGSPLADE INTERMEDIATE PLATE
ZWISCHENPLATTE

086 812560-003X 2 AFLEDNINGSB@JLE BAG V/H DEFLECTOR
ABWEISBUEGEL HI LI/RE

087 810667230 2 GUMMIPROP RUBBER BUSHING
GUMMIBUCHSE

49



Fig. 4

L1€9JEGIE

N

g0v' LOF
ig 9@

EPe

Z5LL
EH___.
<Ol
:ur

ﬁ;

Pz

ﬂ—wm_.w
m_u_r
.mmrmn;

F6E €6C €62
8

B
09z

€8

-——
- ZEE IEE

50



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 004

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No
088 811391-0505 2 REFLEX R@D REFLECTOR RED 811213-1222
RUCKSTRAHLER ROT 811220-1323
089 811391-0506 2 REFLEX HVID REFLECTOR WHITE 811213-1222
RUCKSTRAHLER WEISS 811220-1323
090 810663071 2 SIKKERHEDS B@JLE SAFETY FRAME
SCHUTZBUGEL
091 810663081 1 SIKKERHEDS B@JLE V SAFETY FRAME LE
SCHUTZBUGEL LI
092 810663091 1 SIKKERHEDS B@JLE H SAFETY FRAME RI
SCHUTZBUGEL RE
093 810667260 1 RING 6-40 RING
RING 6-40
100 810607180 1 SPENDER TENSIONER
SPANNER
101 810674550 2 TRYKFJEDER PRESSURE SPRING
DRUCKFEDER
102 811241-3801 2 SKIVE WASHER
SCHEIBE
104 811251-4203 6 SPENDESTIFT 6,0-30 SPECIAL PIN 6,0-30
SPANNSTIFT 6,0-30
105 810649130 2 AFDEKNING COVERING
ABDECKUNG
106 811213-3224 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25
107 811213-3224 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25
108 811220-3321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10
130 810624390 2 U-B@JLE SCREW BRACKET
BUEGELSCHRAUBE HRD
140 810623660 2 KLEMME FOR SIKKERHEDSB@JJLE SAFETY FRAME CLAMP
SCHUTZBUEGELKLEMME
141 811220-2321 6 NYLOC M@TRIK M8 NYLOC NUT M8
NYLOC MUTTER M8
142 810624390 2 U-BYJLE SCREW BRACKET
BUEGELSCHRAUBE HRD
144 810655650 2 LASKE FISHPLATE
LASCHE

51



Fig. 4

L1€9JEGIE

N

g0v' LOF
ig 9@

EPe

Z5LL
EH___.
<Ol
:ur

ﬁ;

Pz

ﬂ—wm_.w
m_u_r
.mmrmn;

F6E €6C €62
8

B
09z

€8

-——
- ZEE IEE

52



T-0009/2

Position No Spare Part No

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 004

Qty Beskrivelse

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Designation Acc Part No oty

145

151

152

315

331

332

344

811213-3224

811215-2520

811241-1403

811251-3203

811241-4505

81PR80-6604

811311-8648

811215-2224

811220-2321

811241-4505

811251-3203

811214-3226

811220-3321

811251-3203

811241-4505

811251-3203

811241-5602

81PR80-6604

811254-3202

4 STALSETSKRUE M10-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25

2 BREDDESKRUE M8-50 8.8G
FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-50 8.8 G

2 SPENDESKIVE 9-16-2,0
SCHEIBE 9-16-2,0

2 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-36
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-36

2 SPENDESKIVE 17-28-3
SCHEIBE 17-28-3

2 SELVKLEBENDE ADVARSELSFOLIE
SELBSTKLEBENDE WARNFOLIE

4 RORHOLDER
ROHRSCHELLE
8 BREDDESKRUE M8-25

FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-25

8 NYLOC M@TRIK M8
NYLOC MUTTER M8

2 SPENDESKIVE 17-28-3
SCHEIBE 17-28-3

2 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-36
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-36

4 STALSKRUE M10-60
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-60

4 NYLOC M@TRIK M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

2 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-36
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-36

2 SPENDESKIVE 17-28-3
SCHEIBE 17-28-3

1 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-36
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-36

2 SPENDESKIVE 21-32-4
SCHEIBE 21-32-4

2 SELVKLEBENDE ADVARSELSFOLIE
SELBSTKLEBENDE WARNFOLIE

1 SIKRINGSSPLIT 5 MM
FEDERSPLINT 5 MM

53

STEEL SET SCREW M10-25

CARRIAGE SCREW M8-50 8.8 G

WASHER 9-16-2,0

SPECIAL PIN 5,0-36

WASHER 17-28-3

SELF-ADHESIVE WARNING FOIL

SUPPORT FOR TUBE

CARRIAGE SCREW M8-25

NYLOC NUT M8

WASHER 17-28-3

SPECIAL PIN 5,0-36

STEEL SCREW M10-60

NYLOC NUT M10

SPECIAL PIN 5,0-36

WASHER 17-28-3

SPECIAL PIN 5,0-36

WASHER 21-32-4

SELF-ADHESIVE WARNING FOIL

SECURING PIN 5 MM



Fig. 4

L1€9JEGIE

N

g0v' LOF
ig 9@

EPe

Z5LL
EH___.
<Ol
:ur

ﬁ;

Pz

ﬂ—wm_.w
m_u_r
.mmrmn;

F6E €6C €62
8

B
09z

€8

-——
- ZEE IEE

54



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 004 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
375 811311-8648 4 RZRHOLDER SUPPORT FOR TUBE

ROHRSCHELLE
376 811215-2224 8 BREDDESKRUE M8-25 CARRIAGE SCREW M8-25

FLACHRUNDSCHRAUBE M8-25

377 811220-2321 8 NYLOC M@ZTRIK M8 NYLOC NUT M8
NYLOC MUTTER M8

404 811213-3224 4 STALSETSKRUE M10-25 STEEL SET SCREW M10-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-25

405 811213-3322 2 STALSETSKRUE M10-30 STEEL SET SCREW M10-30
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M10-30

406 811220-3321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

407 811214-3226 8 STALSKRUE M10-60 STEEL SCREW M10-60
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-60

408 811220-3321 8 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

55



| yosgewayas mu Bunjeisied

Fig. 5

(%06 YHM INyosuy = @

NN

60-68'86

56



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 005 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci
Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
000 810665180 1 HYDRAULIK UDSTYR HYDRAULIC EQUIPMENT
HYDRAULIKANLAGE
001 810471400 1 HYDR. SLANGE 6X2300 HYDRAULIC HOSE
SCHLLEIT
002 810481450 2 SLANGE HOSE PIPE
SCHLAUCHLEITUNG 6X1250
006 810407531 1 T-STYKKE T-PIECE
T-STUTZEN
007 810469260 1 KOBLINGSSTIK COUPLER PLUG
KUPPLUNGSSTECKER
008 810205800 1 STOVHETTE DUST CAP
STAUBMUFFE
009 810643370 2 DYSE 1, 5MM ORIFICE 1,5MM

BLENDE 1,5 MM

57



Fig. 7

58



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 007

>=B060540171368

Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
000 810672940 1 LYS UDSTYR KOMPLET LIGHTING SYSTEM
BELEUCHTUNGSANLAGE KPL.
001 811391-1004 1 STIK M. KABEL PLUG W. CABLE 810411160 4
STECKER M. KABEL 810464760 3
811401140 8
002 811391-1011 2 POSITIONSLYGTE POSITION LAMP 811216-1121 2
POSITIONSLEUCHTE 811220-1321 2
811241-1106 2
003 811391-1015 1 3 KAMMER LYGTE VENSTRE 3 CH. LAMP LEFT 811220-1322 2
3K LEUCHTE LINKE 811241-1405 2
811242-9021 2
004 811391-1014 1 3-KAMMER LYGTE H@JRE 3 CH. LAMP RIGHT 811220-1322 2
3 K LEUCHTE RECHTE 811241-1405 2
811242-9021 2

59



4
illi

Jeal ul 002091
S$Jsip jo buped

Fig. 9

| BESLSE WITEEESEE- R CEEEE O |

¥l

£l

Gl

"

BT A= ZE

‘JU0J} Ul 01702091
SJsip Jo bupe|d

60



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 009

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 811600550 1 ST@DDEMPER SAML SHOCK ABSORBER
STOSSDAEMPFER KPL

001 811602020 2 LASKE BRACKET
LASCHE

002 811602060 2 KLEMME CLIP
SCHELLE

003 811602050 2 B@SNING SLEEVE
HULSE

005 811602070 1 YDERR@R OUTER TUBE
AUSSENROHR

006 811602080 1 INDERR@ZR INNER TUBE
INNENROHR

008 811434-0115 20 TALL-FJEDER DISC-SPRING
TELLER-FEDER

009 811417960 2 TRYKFJEDER PRESSURE SPRING
DRUCKFEDER 5X30X41

012 811214-3426 2 STALSKRUE M10-120 STEEL SCREW M10-120
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-120

013 811241-2408 2 SPENDESKIVE 10,5-30-2,5 WASHER 10,5-30-2,5
SCHEIBE 10,5-30-2,5

014 811220-3321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10

NYLOC MUTTER M10

61



Fig. 10




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 010

>=B060540171368 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 813890-135X 1 KLISTERMERKER Z 765 PRO STICKERS Z 765 PRO
AUFKLEBERSATZ Z 765 PRO

001 811400900 2 REFLEKS 31.5X70 GUL REAR REFLECT 31.5X70 YELLOW
RUCKSTRAHLER 31.5X70 GELB

002 811650220 1 SIKKERHEDSKLISTERMARKE STICKER SECURITY
AUFKLEBERBOGEN SICHERHEIT UNI

003 81PR80-6609 2 SIKKERHEDS KLISTERMERKE SAFETY STICKER
SICHERHEITSHINWEIS

004 810667951 2 FARE FOR VELTNING STICKER RISK OF OVERTURNING
AUFKLEBER KIPPGEFAHR

005 811627030 1 TRANSFERSET TRANSFERSET
TRANSFERSATZ

006 810652770 12 KLISTERMARKE SM@RING TRANSFER GREASING
AUFKLEBER SCHMIERUNG

007 81PR80-8205 1 JF-ORIGIN JF-ORIGIN
JF-ORIGIN

008 81PR80-8554 1 LOGO Z685/765 PRO VENSTRE LOGO Z685/765 PRO LEFT
LOGO 7685/765 PRO LINKS

009 81PR80-8555 1 LOGO 7685/765 PRO H@JIRE LOGO Z685/765 PRO RIGHT
LOGO 7685/765 PRO RECHTS

010 81PR80-8558 1 MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO V. MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO LE.
MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO LI.

011 81PR80-8559 1 MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO H. MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO RI.
MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO RE.

012 81PR80-8561 2 LOGO Z 765 PRO BAG LOGO Z 765 PRO BACK

LOGO Z 765 PRO HINTEN

63



Fig. 10

2
2.02 /

Universal-Aufklebersatz-Zettwender-Sahwader Sach-Nr.: 1650220a
e e \

;
2.01 | | S |
\\:\ : { //203
~ i =i
|
i > S |
| | Le? |
L 3| ||
| L STOP || |,
, r ‘ N
| | |
! ! @
| \3%) ﬁ-ﬂ |
| B\ - |
i Min. 200 mm : ‘ E_ ‘ l'é
20a—" ||D=EET ; 3
!Min.40mm | 3 [
B %%g i)
1 i | -
| 178 |_
[ [

64



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 010

>=B060540171368 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 813890-135X 1 KLISTERMERKER Z 765 PRO STICKERS Z 765 PRO
AUFKLEBERSATZ Z 765 PRO

001 811400900 2 REFLEKS 31.5X70 GUL REAR REFLECT 31.5X70 YELLOW
RUCKSTRAHLER 31.5X70 GELB

002 811650220 1 SIKKERHEDSKLISTERMARKE STICKER SECURITY
AUFKLEBERBOGEN SICHERHEIT UNI

003 81PR80-6609 2 SIKKERHEDS KLISTERMERKE SAFETY STICKER
SICHERHEITSHINWEIS

004 810667951 2 FARE FOR VELTNING STICKER RISK OF OVERTURNING
AUFKLEBER KIPPGEFAHR

005 811627030 1 TRANSFERSET TRANSFERSET
TRANSFERSATZ

006 810652770 12 KLISTERMARKE SM@RING TRANSFER GREASING
AUFKLEBER SCHMIERUNG

007 81PR80-8205 1 JF-ORIGIN JF-ORIGIN
JF-ORIGIN

008 81PR80-8554 1 LOGO Z685/765 PRO VENSTRE LOGO Z685/765 PRO LEFT
LOGO 7685/765 PRO LINKS

009 81PR80-8555 1 LOGO 7685/765 PRO H@JIRE LOGO Z685/765 PRO RIGHT
LOGO 7685/765 PRO RECHTS

010 81PR80-8558 1 MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO V. MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO LE.
MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO LI.

011 81PR80-8559 1 MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO H. MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO RI.
MODEL NAVN Z 765 PRO RE.

012 81PR80-8561 2 LOGO Z 765 PRO BAG LOGO Z 765 PRO BACK

LOGO Z 765 PRO HINTEN

65



Fig. 11

66



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 011 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci
Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

001 813560-032X 1 SPIDSHJUL SKET BEVEL SET MIDDEL GEAR
KEGELRAD SATS

002 813560-034X 6 KRONHJUL/SPIDSHJUL SET CROWNWHEEL/BEVEL LE/RI
TELLERRAD/KEGELRAD SATS

67



Fig. 40

68



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 040

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 811412240 1 DRIVAKSEL PTO DRIVE SHAFT
GELENKWELLE

012 811341-9523 1 LASESTIFT LOCKING PIN
SPERRSTIFT

025 811501-0129 1 PROFILRZR OV-1400 PROFILETUBE S. OV-1400
PROFILROHR GR. 0OV-1400

026 811501-0130 1 PROFILROR I-1400 PROFILETUBE SIZE I-1400
PROFILROHR GR. I-1400

027 811341-9028 1 KOBLINGSGAFFEL CLUTCH FORK
AUFSTECKGABEL

052 811341-9411 2 SKRUE SCREW
SCHRAUBE

053 811341-9630 2 FORSTERKNINGSRING SUPPORT RING
STUETZRING

69



| yaspewayas Bun@asieg

Fig. 80

Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

|

L

Fig.5

Ml

1

L




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 080

>=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
000 810665010 1 HYDR. KANTT@MNINGS UDSTYR HYFR. FIELD BOUNDRY
HYDR. GRENZRAUM. SA.

001 810492010 1 HYDR. SLANGE 6x4500 HYDR. HOSE 6X4500
SCHLLEIT 6X4500

002 811403620 1 HYDR. SLANGE 6x1700 HYDR. HOSE 6X1700
SCHLLEIT 6X1700

003 810488330 1 HYDRAULIKSLANGE HYDRAULIC HOSE
SCHLLEIT 6X1800

004 810471430 1 RURFORSKRUNING LIGE STRAIGHT SCREW IN SOCKET
GERADER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN

005 810646040 1 AKSEL PIN
BOLZEN

006 811251-5305 2 SPENDESTIFT 8,0-40 SPECIAL PIN 8,0-40
SPANNSTIFT 8,0-40

007 811241-5602 1 SPENDESKIVE 21-32-4 WASHER 21-32-4
SCHEIBE 21-32-4

008 811251-3203 2 SPENDESTIFT 5,0-36 SPECIAL PIN 5,0-36
SPANNSTIFT 5,0-36

009 810488600 1 KUGLEVENTIL BALL VALVE
KUGELHAHN

010 810646110 1 UNDERDEL BOTTOM PART
UNTERTEIL

011 810646120 1 TOP TOP PART
OBERTEIL

012 810646130 1 HOLDER SUPPORT
HALTER

013 811609590 1 KLISTERMAERKE STICKER
AUFKLEBER

014 810646140 2 AFSTANDSROZR DISTANCE TUBE
DISTANZROHR

015 810646150 1 U-HOLDER SUPPORT
HALTERR GEBOGEN

017 811214-2126 2 STALSKRUE M8-45 STEEL SCREW M8-45
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M8-45

021 810667990 1 LYFTE INDIKATOR LIFTING INDICATOR
HUBANZEIGE

025 810523860 1 KLISTERMERKE STICKER
AUFKLEBER

71



Fig. 80 Tilbehgr - Zubehor - Accessories

14

10

72



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 080 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci
Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

030 810646161 1 CYLINDER M. AKK. CYLINDER W. ACC.
HUBZYLINDER M. SPEICHER

031 810646181 1 HYDR. AKKUMULATOR HYDR. ACCUMULATOR
HYD. DRUCKSPEICHER

032 811428420 1 DOBB. NIPPEL DOUBLE NIPPLE
DOPPELNIPPEL

033 810648490 1 PAKNINGSSET SEALING SET
DICHTUNGSSATZ

034 810699500 1 BESKYTTELSES SLANGE PROTECTIVE TUBE
SCHUTZSCHLAUCH

035 810668000 1 KLISTERMAERKE STICKER
AUFKLEBER

036 810465720 1 BESKYTTELSES PROP PROTECTIVE PLUG
SCHUTZSTECKER

73



Fig. 81
Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

74



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 081 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
000 814500-0082 1 REDUKTIONSGEAR REDUCER
REDUZIERGETRIEBE
001 812560-009X 1 ADAPTER RING ADAPTER RING
ADAPTERRING
002 811315-0232 1 GEAR SWATH GEAR
SCHWADGETRIEBE
003 812570-495X 1 DRIVAKSEL DRIVE SHAFT
ANTRIBSWELLE

75



Fig. 82 Tilbehgr - Zubehor - Accessories

76



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 082

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 811638740 1 UDSTYR FOR SKRANING EQUIPMENT F. STEEP SLOPES
STEILHANGAUSRUSTUNG

001 811605970 1 FJEDER F. SKRANING SPRING F. STEEP SLOPES
HANGENTLASTUNGSFEDER

002 811607970 1 STOPKLODS SV. STOP WELDED
ANSCHLAG GSW.

003 811606270 1 FJEDER HOLDER SPRING HOLDER
FEDERHALTER

004 811214-4330 1 STALSKRUE M 12-90 STEEL SCREW M 12-90 811241-3508 2
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M 12-90

005 811220-4622 7 FLANGEMJTRIK M12 SLEEVE NUT M12
MUTTER MIT BUND M12

006 810689550 2 TREK FJEDER TENSION SPRING
ZUGFEDER

007 811392-0110 2 JJEBOLT M12-123 EYE BOLT M12-123
AUGENSCHRAUBE M12-123

008 811613750 2 BYJLESKRUE M12*44*60 U-SCREW M12*%44%*60 811241-3508 2
BUGELSCHRAUBE

030 811638800 2 FORLENGER EXTENSION
VERLANGERUNG

031 811638750 2 FORLENGER EXTENSIONER
VERLANGERUNG 3-P-BOCK

032 811214-4426 2 STALSKRUE M12-120 STEEL SCREW M12-120 811241-3508 2
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-120

033 811214-4322 2 STALSKRUE M12-70 KV 8.8 STEEL SCREW M12-70 Q 8.8 811241-3508 2
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHR.M12-70 Q8.8

034 811220-4321 4 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC NUT M12

NYLOC MUTTER M12

77



Fig. 83

Tilbehar - Zubehor - Accessories

52 53,54 55
|

50.51
L
[

1718 316,19 (e

78




T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 083

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

001 811633100 1 TALLERKEN PLATE
PLATTE

002 811632880 1 B@SNING BUSH
ABSTECKBUCHSE

003 811632890 1 AFSTANDSRZR SPACER
DISTANZROHR

005 811632930 1 DREJEKONSOL SWIVEL HOLDER 810299970 1
SCHWENKHALTER 811633130 2

006 811632900 1 STIKHOLDER CONNECTING HOLDER
ABSTECKHALTER

007 811632960 1 HJULB@JLE WHEEL HOOP
RADBUEGEL

008 811632990 1 STIKB@SNING/STOPKLODS CONNECTING BUSH/STOP
ABSTECKBUCHSE/ANSCHLAG

014 811214-4426 4 STALSKRUE M12-120 STEEL SCREW M12-120
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-120

015 811214-4326 2 STALSKRUE M12-80 STEEL SCREW M12-80
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-80

016 811214-4422 1 STALSKRUE M12-100 STEEL SCREW M12-100
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M12-100

017 811214-3322 2 STALSKRUE M10-70 STEEL SCREW M10-70
STAHLSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M10-70

018 811220-3321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

019 811220-4321 7 NYLOC M@TRIK Ml12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12

030 810659170 1 BESKYTTELSESKAPPE PROTECTION CAP
SCHUTZKAPPE

031 810659180 1 TETNINGSRING PACKING RING
DICHTRING

032 810658460 1 ST@TTEHJUL 16X6.50-8 SUPPORT WHEEL
STUETZRAD 16X6.50-8

033 811241-3509 3 SPENDESKIVE 13-37-3 WASHER 13-37-3
SCHEIBE 13-37-3

034 811213-4224 1 STALSETSKRUE M12-25 STEEL SET SCREW M12-25
ST. SETSCHRAUBE M12-25

035 810618240 1 DEKSEL WHEEL CAP
ABSCHLUSSKAPPE

79



Fig. 83

Tilbehar - Zubehor - Accessories

52 53,54 55
|

50.51
L
[

1718 316,19 (e

80




T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 083 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci
Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

040 811626020 1 KEDE LINK CHAIN
RUNDSTAHLKETTE DIN 5685

045 810127330 1 BOLT HITCH PIN
STECKBOLZEN KPL

050 810661940 1 BOLT PIN
BOLZEN KPL
051 811241-6605 2 SPENDESKIVE 26-40-4 WASHER 26-40-4

SCHEIBE 26-40-4

052 810688330 1 PLADE MOUNTING BRACKET
AUFNAHME
053 811214-6422 2 STALSKRUE M20-100 STEEL SCREW M20-100

STHALSECHSKANTSCHRAUBE M20-100

054 810688380 2 BOSNING BUSH
BUCHSE
055 811220-6321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M20 NYLOC NUT M20

NYLOC MUTTER M20

81



Fig. 85

Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

82



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 085 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci
Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 814500-0084 1 ANTIVIKLINGS PLADE SKET ANTIWRAPPINGPLATE SET
ANTIWIKKELPLATTE SATZ

001 812570-596X 2 ANTI VIKLINGSPLADE ANTIWRAPPING PLATE
ANTIWIKKELPLATTE
002 810198760 4 U-BZJLE M 10 X 42 X 60 STIRRUP BOLT M 10 X 42 X 60

BUEGELSCHRAUBE M 10 X 42 X 60

003 811241-2402 8 SPENDESKIVE 10,5-20-2,0 WASHER 10,5-20-2,0
SCHEIBE 10,5-20-2,0

004 811220-3321 8 NYLOC M@TRIK M10 NYLOC NUT M10
NYLOC MUTTER M10

83



Fig. 86

Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

PANAN

NNNNY
) mup

84



T-0009/2

Z 765 PRO

Figure No 086

>=B060640171250

Hertil, Dazu

To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty

000 811635320 1 RESERVEHJUL SPARE WHEEL
RESERVERAD

001 811635720 1 HOLDER HOLDER
HALTER

002 810096530 1 BOJLESKRUE STIRRUPBOLT
BUGELSCHRAUBE

003 811220-4321 2 NYLOC M@TRIK M12 NYLOC NUT M12
NYLOC MUTTER M12

004 811241-5908 1 SKIVE 22-60-4 WASHER 22-60-4
SCHEIBE 22-60-4

005 811220-6321 1 NYLOC M@TRIK M20 NYLOC NUT M20
NYLOC MUTTER M20

006 812520-012X 1 STPTTEHJUL 16X6,5-8 (6PR) SUPPORTWHEEL 16X6,5-8

STUTZRAD 16X6,5-8 (6PR)

85



Fig. 87

Tilbehor - Zubehor - Accessories

86



T-0009/2 Z 765 PRO Figure No 087 >=B060640171250 Hertil, Dazu
To this, A ceci

Position No Spare Part No Qty Beskrivelse Designation Acc Part No oty
000 814500-0033 1 ANTIVIKLINGSUDSTYR WINDING PROTECTION CAP

WICKELSCHUTZKAPPE
001 811604230 1 BESKYTTELSESHETTE WINDING PROTECTION CAP

WICKELSCHUTZKAPPE

87






Fig. 91

juswisnfpe buoq  juawisn(pe aseg juawisnfpe 10ys

| t H
e g -

2 =

[
H

=TI

A

YV M3IA

T
' ilenba sapis ylog
= :UOIUSNY

LT —— ——

I'-

ibuip|oj usym
S paJnsua 3q 1snw dely ay3 Jo buppoj sy

"V M3IA 995 bulllasaseq 104
‘WJe 191N0 93 UO }|0gJa3UIXD
9Y3 Jo buiuiny ayl Agq suop S| Juswisnipe ay |

"paiedipul 91| 9 01 sey
|]99YM 133N0 3y} uoniipuod pakojdap uj

89



" eBangmnyog pun sabsegueyu)y aueqgdde)y:Sunpsjueabejuopy

g gy | SAE]RUE ua) D)
By R | ke sk g ag " iy 2aE

(hogatape p apemling o pen gBe el JaBp g ] ———
il el MR BN O S R
BEa ey bap BermpeegRpiny Jr7

W I e R T DR ) oebed dasngE
BT ey uCipiesyg sl ppeEERIED BIP WP |88 Ry

U g0 b0 MG wadeeE !r\\
(8] VI PO 291305 CEPOUNDETUN IR |2 Pl ) iR )

Fig. 92

90



Fig. 93

Ty

=

-

—1
|

L B | IS WAL B
NLARL WL TEE T T

jbangrnyag pun sebeenueyuz sseqddery:Bunysueabe)vopy

Lo s B _.-r-_.h:.-.—.._.w wBlaEjF WOR
k| L Dol DS B PERRTUATE | W b h T g

\\ﬁ\ — o (- —_—
L

91



Kongskilde Agriculture

www.kongskilde.com

(K)xonGcSKILDE

Moving agriculture ahead

©
=
o
o
o
S
:
o
&
a
mn
©
~N
N
I
o
<
o
2
°
=
©
oc
a






